

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 255 OF 2007(for prel. hearing)

B.S.PARAMA SHIVAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Wishwanatha Shetty, Adv.

Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.

Mr.S.J.Arostotle, Adv. for

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned.

To be listed in July, 2007.

Office is directed to attach the file of Writ Petition(C) No.451 of 2006 on the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master