

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.312 OF 2012

SUNDER SINGH THAKUR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monika Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order passed on 2nd September, 2003, in Writ
Petition (C) No.546 of 2000, along with Writ Petition (C) Nos.60 and
132 of 2001, let notice issue as to whether the issue raised in this
writ petition should also be referred to the Constitution Bench.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|