

ITEM NO.501

CURT NO. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 546/2000

MIRZA RAFIULLAH BAIG &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and intervention  
and amendment of the petition and amendment of the petition and  
I.A. No. 7 - appln. for directions and office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 60/2001

W.P.(C) No. 132/2001

W.P.(C) No. 451/2006  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 269/2007  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 255/2007  
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE	THE	CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE	MR.	JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Signature Not Verified

WP 546/2000

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Rajesh Dham

Date: 2014.08.09

10:01:48 IST

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Reason:

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

WP 60/2001

Mr. Gopal Sankanarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv.

2

WP 451/2006

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Gambhir, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vi[pin Gupta, Adv.

WP 132/2001                    Mr. S. S. Khanduja ,Adv.

WP 255/2007                    Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharan Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardeshi, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Attorney General  
Mr. Maninder Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram ,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 546 of 2000

Petitioner No. 1 - Mirza Rafiullah Baig is reported to  
be dead.

However, having regard to the nature of controversy  
raised in the Writ Petition, we are satisfied that his  
3

legal representatives need not be brought on record.

We, accordingly, direct that the name of                    petitioner  
No. 1 - Mirza Rafiullah Baig be struck off from the array  
of parties.

Let notice be issued to the State Governments  
through their standing counsel, returnable in eight weeks.

W.P.(C) No. 60 of 2001, W.P.(C) No. 132 of 2001, W.P.(C) No.  
451 of 2006, W.P.(C) No. 269 of 2007 and W.P.(C) No. 255 of  
2007

List these matters along with Writ Petition (Civil)  
No. 546 of 2000.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER